Triggers for early physics at CMS
Pedrame Bargassa
Rice University, Houston
Physics at LHC 2008, Split
30th September 2008
Pedrame Bargassa, Rice University, Houston                                              SPLIT08  30/09/2008 2
Outline
➢ Introduction

Pedrame Bargassa, Rice University, Houston                                              SPLIT08  30/09/2008 26
HLT: Timing performance
How does an offline-type code do at the very output of L1 ?
Time budget : Dictated by L1 output rate & Number of CPU
nodes: 150 kHz / 2000 = <Time>
machine
 = 40 ms
➢ Get a L1 bandwidth as realistic as
possible
➢ Use full L1-emulator
➢ Ensure that all L1 bandwidth is
used by HLT
➢ Use software framework to be used
for data-taking
➢ Fit L1/HLT triggers in 17 kHz/150 Hz
➢ Balance the trigger menus
LHCC note : LHCC-CERN 2007-021 , LHCC-G-134
Slow events : Will autosave events if T > 600ms : Saves time
Pedrame Bargassa, Rice University, Houston                                              SPLIT08  30/09/2008 27
➢ Profiling studies revealed slowest pieces of code
➢ Use zero-suppressed data : Reduces data-unpacking time
➢ Regional reconstruction : Muon, e/γ
➢ Data-unpacking :
➢ Regional for ECAL
➢ Fast(er) for siStrip
➢ Machine :
➢ Core-2
➢ Data cache (memory allocation), sometimes more important
than clock speed
➢ Optimizing trigger logic (τ-, b-triggers) : Filter more before
event enters time-consuming steps
➢ Equal bandwidth distribution for leptons, jets, E
t
miss
➢ Regional reconstruction : Everywhere in HLT
➢ Regional unpacking : For the tracker
➢ Library for track-fitting in S-Matrix : Avoid too much data-
copying in new versions
HLT : Timing performance ingredients
Pedrame Bargassa, Rice University, Houston                                              SPLIT08  30/09/2008 28
Triggers for early physics: Jets and MissingET
L1 seed HLT trigger Prescales Rates [Hz]
1Jet15 x 1000 5000 6 5
1Jet15 1Jet30 25 250 21 8
1Jet30 1Jet50 5 50 9 3
1Jet50 1Jet80 1 5 5 4
1Jet70 1Jet110 1 1 1 4
1Jet70 1Jet180 1 1 0.1 0.5
1Jet70 1Jet250 1 1 ~0 0.2
1Jet15 2Jet Ave15 25 250 13 5
1Jet30 2Jet Ave30 1 10 21 7
1Jet50 2Jet Ave50 1 5 3 2
1Jet70 2Jet Ave70 1 1 1 3
1Jet130 2Jet Ave130 1 1 ~0 0.2
1Jet220 2Jet Ave220 1 1 ~0 0.2
MET20 x 50 250 7 5
MET20 MET25 50 250 2 1
MET30 MET35 1 10 6 3
MET40 MET50 1 1 0.1 0.3
MET50 MET65 1 1 ~0 ~0
MET50 MET75 1 1 ~0 ~0
8.1029 2.9.1030 8.1029 2.9.1030
➢ Single Jet p
T
 grid:
➢ 20-30 GeV/c steps
Pedrame Bargassa, Rice University, Houston                                              SPLIT08  30/09/2008 29
L1 seed HLT trigger Prescales Rates [Hz]
1Mu Open x 20 100 5 4
1Mu7, 2Mu3 x 1 20 10 2